From: Electionsclerk <electionsclerk@co.bergen.nj.us>

Date: Tue, Jul 27, 2021 at 6:48 PM

Subject: Determination of 5.Syed Objection - Teaneck BOE

To: ssyed87 @gmail.com <ssyed87@gmail.com>

Cc: Paul Kaufman <pkaufman@northierseyattorneys.com>, Jaime Placek
<JPlacek@northjerseyattorneys.com>, Chong, Steve <SChong@co.bergen.ni.us>, Clemente, Catherine
<cclemente @co.bergen.nj.us>, Taranto, Sabrina <STaranto@co.bergen.nj.us>, Gerald Reiner
<gtreiner@gmail.com>, Melissa Simmons (MSimmons@teaneckschools.org)
<MSimmons@teaneckschools.org>

Dear Shamiq Sved,
The Superintendent of Elections has confirmed that you became a registered voter in the

Township of Teaneck on 07/08/2021. Your voter records also indicate that you voted in
Weehawken Township on 11/3/2020.

Based off of this information our office has determined that you are not eligible to run for the
Teaneck Board of Education.

If you have records of Teaneck residency that prove you have resided in the Township of
Teaneck for at least one full year prior to the November 2™ 2021 Election, such as a driver’s
license, lease or deed to the Teaneck residence, copies of utility bills (electric, gas, water,
telephone cable television) please submit them as soon as possible. Without such evidence, our
determination of an invalid petition due to not meeting the qualifications of NJSA 18A:12-1 will
stand and you will not appear as a candidate on the 2021 General Election Ballot.

If you have any questions please contact our office.

Best,

Bergen County Clerk’s Elections Division
One Bergen County Plaza Rm 130
Hackensack, NJ 07601

Phone: 201-336-7020

Fax: 201-336-7005





